

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 145 of 2024

Akash Dubey Alias Om Dubey **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

30.01.2024	<p>Mr. Mehal Jethani under the instruction of Mr. Arpit Agrawal, learned counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Lav Sharma. P.L. for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>List this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE</p>
vaishali	