

# HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CRA No. 145 of 2024**

Akash Dubey Alias Om Dubey **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

<b>03/07/2024</b>	<p>Mr. Arpit Agrawal, Counsel for the Appellant. Mrs. Mandawi Bharadwaj, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned Counsel for the Appellant prays for and is granted 2 weeks time to remove the default(s) as pointed out by the Registry. Meanwhile, Learned Counsel for the State is directed to file reply to I.A. No. 02/2024, an application for suspension of sentence and for grant of bail under Section 389(2) of Cr.P.C., 1973. Call for the records from the concerned Trial Court. List this case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- <b>(Arvind Kumar Verma)</b> Judge</p>