

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 2049 of 2023**MOHD. MURTAZA @ MANNA KHAN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**CRA/145/2024****Order Sheet**

08/08/2025	<p>Shri Pankaj Singh, Advocate for the appellant in CRA No.145 of 2024.</p> <p>Shri Suyash Dhar, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>After arguing for sometime, the counsel for the appellant prays for withdrawal of IA No.03/2025 (In CRA No.145 of 2024) which is an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to appellant Akash Dubey @ Om Dubey, with liberty to make his efforts to get the appeal finally decided.</p> <p>Prayer is not opposed.</p> <p>Accordingly, IA No.03/2025 (In CRA No.145 of 2024) is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

Inder