



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 145 of 2024

AKASH DUBEY ALIAS OM DUBEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

29/01/2026	<p>Mr. Pankaj Singh, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Supriya Upasane, learned Govt. Advocate, appearing for the Respondent/State.</p> <p>List this case along with CRA No. 2049/2023.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Alok</p>