



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 2049 of 2023

MOHD. MURTAZA @ MANNA KHAN versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/145/2024

Order Sheet

<p>16/04/2026</p> <p>H.L. Sahu</p>	<p>Mr. Vikram Pratap, Advocate for appellant in CRA No. 2049/2023.</p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Singh, Advocate for appellant in CRA No. 145/2024.</p> <p>Mr. Vivek Sharma, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>List these matters in the month of July, 2026.</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>
---	--